505942253 02/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHNAMAITHILI SEELAM	01/29/2020
ANIKET KULKARNI	02/10/2020
KASHYAP VENUTHURUPALLI	01/29/2020
CHANDANA MUKTIPATY	02/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILO MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	5340 AVERY GREEN DRIVE
City:	GLEN ALLEN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16270407
Application Number:	62627444
PCT Number:	US2019017087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-5000

nppatent@nixonpeabody.com, kpittman@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP 799 9TH STREET NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084922-010001USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. PAVELKO
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS P. PAVELKO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

PATENT REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0289 505942253

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 084922-010001USPT-2#page1.tif source=Assignment 084922-010001USPT-2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

To the extent that the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the following named assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Kilo Medical Solutions</u>, <u>LLC</u> of <u>5340</u> Avery Green Drive, Glen Allen VA 23059, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING LIGHT IN AN INCUBATOR invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on February 7, 2019 and assigned Application No. 16/270,407 herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and to International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2019/017087, filed February 7, 2019, both claiming priority to U.S. Provisional patent application 62/627,444, filed February 7, 2018, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Kilo Medical Solutions, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0291

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said:

Kilo Medical Solutions, LLC.

	(Full Name) (Signature)
1.	Date: 1/29/2020 Inventor: Joshnamaithili SEELAM S. T. Marthily
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: India
	Post Office Address: 1108 W Franklin St, Apt 106, Richmond VA 23220
2.	Date: 2/10/2020 Inventor: Aniket KULKARNI Aniket Kulkarni
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: United States of America
	Post Office Address: 5340 Avery Green Drive, Glen Allen VA 23059
3.	Date: 1/29/2020 Inventor: Kashyap VENUTHURUPALLI
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: United States of America
	Post Office Address: 23572 Silken Moss Ct, Ashburn VA 20148
	2 of office radioss. 255/2 officit 17055 Ct, restouth V/r 20140
4.	Date: 2/11/2020 Inventor: Chandana MUKTIPATY Office Line Line Line Line Line Line Line Lin
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: United States of America
	Post Office Address: 11517 Dublin Rd, Glen Allen VA 23060

4818-2215-6146.1

PATENT REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 02/28/2020